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TERMENO sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Putznai 41 217-301 SC LG CB  

Söll / Tramin-Söll 94 307-773 PB CH PG GT / GT

Steinacker 48 215-278 CH LG ME

St. Jacob / Tramin-St. Jacob 14 278-403 GT ME / GT

Plon / Tramin-Plon 24 274-427 CH GT / GT

Rungg / Tramin-Rungg 54 216-406 GT ME CB / GT

CORTACCIA sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties 
Graun 32 680-916 MT 

Brenntal 29 214-307 GT ME CB  

Frauenrigl 30 291-422 GT ME CB 

Eggen 30 239-398 CH SC CB  

Penon-Hofstatt 22 465-656 PB

Rain 47 337-501 PG SB GT

Milla 11 211-243 CH ME CB   

Penon 79 432-693 PB PG SB  

Penon-Kofl  33 422-614 SB 

Entiklar 45 211-451 CH ME CB

MAGRÉ sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Unterfennberg-Hofstatt 3 965-1017 MT

Margreid-Leiten 18 217-391 CH GT SC ME CB  

Kreuzweg 49 209-235 CH PG ME CB

Punggl 96 206-212 CH PG ME

EGNA
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Mazon 66 311-463 PN

Griesfeld 17 224-270 LG

Lehen 64 218-393 CH GT LG 

 

  

MONTAGNA sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Pinzon-Gebach 11 383-454 SB

Kalditsch  14 523-789 PN

Lehen 64 218-393 CH GT LG 

Pinzon 76 284-496 PB SB PN

Glen 47 432-757 PN

ORA
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Furggl 40 220-288 CH PG LG

Kiechelberg 7 338-387 CH PG PN 

ALDINO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Aldein-Aich 15 750-1019 PB PN

CALDARO sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Mezzan 39 306-450 PN 

Planitzing 131 378-524 PB SB PN  

Dorf 90 326-490 CH PG PN

St. Nikolaus 99 376-684 PB SB PN 

Plantaditsch 35 253-360 CH SC ME

Feld 98 223-409 MG SC LG ME CB  

Wadleith 27 267-395 CH PG SB LG CB 

Barleit 67 286-449 CH SB GT SC PN

St. Josef 132 214-391 SC LG ME CB  

Altenburg 14 555-689 PB CH PN

NALLES / TESIMO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Sirmian 36 338-805 PB CH SB 

TERLANO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Kreuth 80 249-414 PB CH SB   

Vorberg 49 332-924 PB CH SB  

Klaus 6 247-322 SB

Siebeneich 58 243-356 CH SB LG ME CB 

BOLZANO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Gries-Moritzing 102 240-291 LG

Gries 272 238-776 LG ME CB

St. Peter 17 282-501 SB SC LG 

Prazöll 62 272-726 SC LG

Rentsch 24 267-355 SC LG 

St. Justina 44 276-558 SC LG  

Leitach 57 286-703 SC LG 

Karneid 29 286-644 PB CH PG KE SB

Kampenn 18 379-632 CH KE SB SC  

Kampill 13 271-415 CH LG CB 

SALORNO sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Salurn-Pfatten 68 206-209 CH PG

Buchholz 121 208-822 PB CH PN 

CORTINA sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Giatl 64 207-213 CH PG

APPIANO sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Girlan 362 339-506 PB CH SB SC PN  

Montiggl 25 469-539 PB CH PG RS SB  

Girlan-Gschleier 35 391-451 SC 

Paulsner Feld 99 271-448 PG SB GT PN ME

Huberfeld 19 251-388 CH SC LG ME CB 

Missian 50 276-512 PB CH SB SC

Eppan-Berg 236 388-670 PB CH PG SB PN

Maderneid 24 338-438 CH PG SB PN ME

Kreit 68 398-472 PB CH PG SB PN  

St. Anna 33 406-542 PB CH PG SB PN

Eppan-Berg-Schulthaus 59 506-622 PB 

VADENA
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Feld 98 223-409 MG SC LG ME CB

CORNEDO ALL’ISARCO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Karneid 29 286-644 PB CH PG KE SB 

MELTINA
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Vorberg 49 332-924 PB CH SB 

MERANO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Küchelberg 26 302-446 SC 

Labers 33 313-605 PB SB PN

Freiberg 35 281-733 PB SB PN 

TIROLO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Küchelberg 26 302-446 SC  

Tirol 53 334-707 PB SB PN

 

LAGUNDO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Rosengarten 36 329-673 SC  

PARCINES
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Partschinser 8 511-827 PB RS PN 

SILANDRO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Vetzaner 5 693-895 PB RS PN

NATURNO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties 
Naturnser 26 536-855 PB RS PN 

 

CASTELBELLO-CIARDES
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Kastelbeller 35 554-927 PB RS PN 

Kastelbell-Juvaler 5 634-927 RS RENON
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Ritten 147 318-901 PB CH SB PN

St. Peter 17 282-501 SB SC LG 

Leitach 57 286-703 SC LG 

CHIUSA
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Pardell 30 525-839 SY MT KE 

Frag 18 519-784 PG 

FUNES
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Nafen 14 677-914 KE

VELTURNO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Schrambach 9 578-795 SY

VILLANDRO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Sauders 32 517-872 GV 

BRESSANONE / VARNA / NAZ-SCIAVES
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Brixner 185 549-859 SY GV RS KE 
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Varieties

Pinot Blanc	 PB

Chardonnay	 CH

Sauvignon	 SB

Pinot Grigio	 PG

Müller Thurgau	 MT

Gewürztraminer	 GT

Sylvaner	 SY

Grüner Veltliner	 GV

Kerner	 KE

Riesling	 RS

Moscato Giallo	 MG

Pinot Noir	 PN

Cabernet	 CB

Merlot	 ME

Lagrein	 LG

Schiava (Vernatsch) 	 SC

Area (hectares) = 
Total viticulture area  
within the designated  
geographical unit [hectares],  
as of 2024
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TERMENO sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Putznai 41 217-301 SC LG CB  

Söll / Tramin-Söll 94 307-773 PB CH PG GT / GT

Steinacker 48 215-278 CH LG ME

St. Jacob / Tramin-St. Jacob 14 278-403 GT ME / GT

Plon / Tramin-Plon 24 274-427 CH GT / GT

Rungg / Tramin-Rungg 54 216-406 GT ME CB / GT

CORTACCIA sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties 
Graun 32 680-916 MT 

Brenntal 29 214-307 GT ME CB  

Frauenrigl 30 291-422 GT ME CB 

Eggen 30 239-398 CH SC CB  

Penon-Hofstatt 22 465-656 PB

Rain 47 337-501 PG SB GT

Milla 11 211-243 CH ME CB   

Penon 79 432-693 PB PG SB  

Penon-Kofl 33 422-614 SB 

Entiklar 45 211-451 CH ME CB

MAGRÉ sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Unterfennberg-Hofstatt 3 965-1017 MT

Margreid-Leiten 18 217-391 CH GT SC ME CB  

Kreuzweg 49 209-235 CH PG ME CB

Punggl 96 206-212 CH PG ME

EGNA
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Mazon 66 311-463 PN

Griesfeld 17 224-270 LG

Lehen 64 218-393 CH GT LG 

 

  

MONTAGNA sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Pinzon-Gebach 11 383-454 SB

Kalditsch  14 523-789 PN

Lehen 64 218-393 CH GT LG 

Pinzon 76 284-496 PB SB PN

Glen 47 432-757 PN

ORA
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Furggl 40 220-288 CH PG LG

Kiechelberg 7 338-387 CH PG PN 

ALDINO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Aldein-Aich 15 750-1019 PB PN

CALDARO sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Mezzan 39 306-450 PN 

Planitzing 131 378-524 PB SB PN  

Dorf 90 326-490 CH PG PN

St. Nikolaus 99 376-684 PB SB PN 

Plantaditsch 35 253-360 CH SC ME

Feld 98 223-409 MG SC LG ME CB  

Wadleith 27 267-395 CH PG SB LG CB 

Barleit 67 286-449 CH SB GT SC PN

St. Josef 132 214-391 SC LG ME CB  

Altenburg 14 555-689 PB CH PN

NALLES / TESIMO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Sirmian 36 338-805 PB CH SB 

TERLANO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Kreuth 80 249-414 PB SB CH   

Vorberg 49 332-924 PB CH SB  

Klaus 6 247-322 SB

Siebeneich 58 243-356 CH SB LG ME CB 

BOLZANO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Gries-Moritzing 102 240-291 LG

Gries 272 238-776 LG ME CB

St. Peter 17 282-501 SB SC LG 

Prazöll 62 272-726 SC LG

Rentsch 24 267-355 SC LG 

St. Justina 44 276-558 SC LG  

Leitach 57 286-703 SC LG 

Karneid 29 286-644 PB CH PG KE SB

Kampenn 18 379-632 CH KE SB SC  

Kampill 13 271-415 CH LG CB 

SALORNO sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Salurn-Pfatten 68 206-209 CH PG

Buchholz 121 208-822 PB CH PN 

CORTINA sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Giatl 64 207-213 CH PG

APPIANO sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Girlan 362 339-506 PB CH SB SC PN  

Montiggl 25 469-539 PB CH PG RS SB  

Girlan-Gschleier 35 391-451 SC 

Paulsner Feld 99 271-448 PG SB GT PN ME

Huberfeld 19 251-388 CH SC LG ME CB 

Missian 50 276-512 PB CH SB SC

Eppan-Berg 236 388-670 PB CH PG SB PN

Maderneid 24 338-438 CH PG SB PN ME

Kreit 68 398-472 PB CH PG SB PN  

St. Anna 33 406-542 PB CH PG SB PN

Eppan-Berg-Schulthaus 59 506-622 PB 

VADENA
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Feld 98 223-409 MG SC LG ME CB

CORNEDO ALL’ISARCO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Karneid 29 286-644 CH PG KE SB 

MELTINA
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Vorberg 49 332-924 PB CH SB 

MERANO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Küchelberg 26 302-446 SC 

Labers 33 313-605 PB SB PN

Freiberg 35 281-733 PB SB PN 

TIROLO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Küchelberg 26 302-446 SC  

Tirol 53 334-707 PB SB PN

 

LAGUNDO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Rosengarten 36 329-673 SC  

PARCINES
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Partschinser 8 511-827 PB RS PN 

SILANDRO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Vetzaner 5 693-895 PB RS PN

NATURNO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties 
Naturnser 26 536-855 PB RS PN 

 

CASTELBELLO-CIARDES
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Kastelbeller 35 554-927 PB RS PN 

Kastelbell-Juvaler 5 634-927 RS RENON
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Ritten 147 318-901 PB CH SB PN

St. Peter 17 282-501 SB SC LG 

Leitach 57 286-703 SC LG 

CHIUSA
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Pardell 30 525-839 SY MT KE 

Frag 18 519-784 PG 

FUNES
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Nafen 14 677-914 KE

VELTURNO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Schrambach 9 578-795 SY

VILLANDRO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Sauders 32 517-872 GV 

BRESSANONE / VARNA / NAZ-SCIAVES
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Brixner 185 549-859 SY GV RS KE 
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TERMENO sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Putznai 41 217-301 SC LG CB  

Söll / Tramin-Söll 94 307-773 PB CH PG GT / GT

Steinacker 48 215-278 CH LG ME

St. Jacob / Tramin-St. Jacob 14 278-403 GT ME / GT

Plon / Tramin-Plon 24 274-427 CH GT / GT

Rungg / Tramin-Rungg 54 216-406 GT ME CB / GT

CORTACCIA sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties 
Graun 32 680-916 MT 

Brenntal 29 214-307 GT ME CB  

Frauenrigl 30 291-422 GT ME CB 

Eggen 30 239-398 CH SC CB  

Penon-Hofstatt 22 465-656 PB

Rain 47 337-501 PG SB GT

Milla 11 211-243 CH ME CB   

Penon 79 432-693 PB PG SB  

Penon-Kofl 33 422-614 SB 

Entiklar 45 211-451 CH ME CB

MAGRÉ sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Unterfennberg-Hofstatt 3 965-1017 MT

Margreid-Leiten 18 217-391 CH GT SC ME CB  

Kreuzweg 49 209-235 CH PG ME CB

Punggl 96 206-212 CH PG ME

EGNA
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Mazon 66 311-463 PN

Griesfeld 17 224-270 LG

Lehen 64 218-393 CH GT LG 

 

  

MONTAGNA sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Pinzon-Gebach 11 383-454 SB

Kalditsch  14 523-789 PN

Lehen 64 218-393 CH GT LG 

Pinzon 76 284-496 PB SB PN

Glen 47 432-757 PN

ORA
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Furggl 40 220-288 CH PG LG

Kiechelberg 7 338-387 CH PG PN 

ALDINO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Aldein-Aich 15 750-1019 PB PN

CALDARO sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Mezzan 39 306-450 PN 

Planitzing 131 378-524 PB SB PN  

Dorf 90 326-490 CH PG PN

St. Nikolaus 99 376-684 PB SB PN 

Plantaditsch 35 253-360 CH SC ME

Feld 98 223-409 MG SC LG ME CB  

Wadleith 27 267-395 CH PG SB LG CB 

Barleit 67 286-449 CH SB GT SC PN

St. Josef 132 214-391 SC LG ME CB  

Altenburg 14 555-689 PB CH PN

NALLES / TESIMO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Sirmian 36 338-805 PB CH SB 

TERLANO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Kreuth 80 249-414 PB SB CH   

Vorberg 49 332-924 PB CH SB  

Klaus 6 247-322 SB

Siebeneich 58 243-356 CH SB LG ME CB 

BOLZANO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Gries-Moritzing 102 240-291 LG

Gries 272 238-776 LG ME CB

St. Peter 17 282-501 SB SC LG 

Prazöll 62 272-726 SC LG

Rentsch 24 267-355 SC LG 

St. Justina 44 276-558 SC LG  

Leitach 57 286-703 SC LG 

Karneid 29 286-644 PB CH PG KE SB

Kampenn 18 379-632 CH KE SB SC  

Kampill 13 271-415 CH LG CB 

SALORNO sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Salurn-Pfatten 68 206-209 CH PG

Buchholz 121 208-822 PB CH PN 

CORTINA sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Giatl 64 207-213 CH PG

APPIANO sulla Strada del Vino
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Girlan 362 339-506 PB CH SB SC PN  

Montiggl 25 469-539 PB CH PG RS SB  

Girlan-Gschleier 35 391-451 SC 

Paulsner Feld 99 271-448 PG SB GT PN ME

Huberfeld 19 251-388 CH SC LG ME CB 

Missian 50 276-512 PB CH SB SC

Eppan-Berg 236 388-670 PB CH PG SB PN

Maderneid 24 338-438 CH PG SB PN ME

Kreit 68 398-472 PB CH PG SB PN  

St. Anna 33 406-542 PB CH PG SB PN

Eppan-Berg-Schulthaus 59 506-622 PB 

VADENA
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Feld 98 223-409 MG SC LG ME CB

CORNEDO ALL’ISARCO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Karneid 29 286-644 CH PG KE SB 

MELTINA
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Vorberg 49 332-924 PB CH SB 

MERANO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Küchelberg 26 302-446 SC 

Labers 33 313-605 PB SB PN

Freiberg 35 281-733 PB SB PN 

TIROLO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Küchelberg 26 302-446 SC  

Tirol 53 334-707 PB SB PN

 

LAGUNDO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Rosengarten 36 329-673 SC  

PARCINES
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Partschinser 8 511-827 PB RS PN 

SILANDRO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Vetzaner 5 693-895 PB RS PN

NATURNO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties 
Naturnser 26 536-855 PB RS PN 

 

CASTELBELLO-CIARDES
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Kastelbeller 35 554-927 PB RS PN 

Kastelbell-Juvaler 5 634-927 RS RENON
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Ritten 147 318-901 PB CH SB PN

St. Peter 17 282-501 SB SC LG 

Leitach 57 286-703 SC LG 

CHIUSA
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Pardell 30 525-839 SY MT KE 

Frag 18 519-784 PG 

FUNES
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Nafen 14 677-914 KE

VELTURNO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Schrambach 9 578-795 SY

VILLANDRO
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Sauders 32 517-872 GV 

BRESSANONE / VARNA / NAZ-SCIAVES
UGA ha m a.s.l. Varieties
Brixner 185 549-859 SY GV RS KE 
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